Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training Department

No.EDN(TE)B(2)22/2013

Dated: Shimla -02

13-04- 2016

Notification

During the study visit tour period of Sh. Rajeshwar Goel, Director Technical Education Sundernagar (Mandi) with effect from 17-04-2016 Sh. A.K.Ahuja, Jt. Director, Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training Sundernagar, (Mandi) HP shall hold the charge of the Director, Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training Sundernagar Mandi HP in addition to his own duties without any additional re-muneration.

By order

Pr. Secretary (TE) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above Dated: Shimla -2 the Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to –

13-04- 2016

- 1. The Addl.Chief Secretary (Personnel) to the Govt. of H.P.
- 2. The Rajeshwar Goel ,HAS , Director Technical Education ,Vocational & Industrial Training Sundernagar, (Mandi) H.P.
- 3. The Director Technical Education ,Vocational & Industrial Training Sundernagar, (Mandi) HP.
- 4. Sh. AK Ahuja, Jt. Director Technical Education , Vocational & Industrial Training Sundernagar, (Mandi) HP.
- 5. The Controller (F&A) Department of Personnel H.P. Shimla -2
- 6. Personal File.

Deputy Secretary (TE) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh